
CHARACTERISTICS OF 
THE INSURED UNEMPLOYED

February  2025

9,298 4,774 
 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000 66.1%

7,475 
80%

1,823 
20%

No Dependents With Dependents

503
753

3,297
3,218

2,592

1,334
1,201 1,174

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

 2,500

 3,000

 3,500

  Under 22   22 - 24   25 - 34   35 - 44   45 - 54   55 - 59   60 - 64   65 or over

14%

44%
16%

4%

11%

11%  Less than High School

  High School Diploma or GED

  Some College

  Associates Degree

  Bachelor's Degree

  Beyond Bachelor's

10,872 
77%

3,200 
23%

No Dependents With Dependents

Claimants With Dependants

3,397 
71%

1,377 
29%

No Dependents With Dependents

Male

Claimants With Dependants by Gender

Female

Claimants by Age

33.9%

14,072 

A product of: The Labor Market Information Division



2,839 
2,627 

1,682 
1,000 

984 
893 

634 
574 

436 
409 
396 

269 
257 

233 
190 
186 

158 

  Administrative & Waste Services
  Construction

  Accommodation & Food Services
  Health Care & Social Assistance

  Retail Trade
  Manufacturing

  Arts, Entertainment & Recreation
  Professional & Tech. Services

  Transportation & Warehousing
  Wholesale Trade

  Other Services
  Finance & Insurance

  Real Estate
  Educational Services
  Agriculture/Forestry

  Information Not Available
  Public Administration

1,679 
1,596 

1,521 
1,412 

1,315 
1,117 
1,109 

777 
533 

434 
392 

320 
311 

255 
215 

181 
170 
164 

  Building & Grounds Cleaning & Maint.
  Construction & Extraction

  Management
  Information Not Available

  Food Preparation & Serving Related
  Transportation & Material Moving

  Office & Administrative Support
  Production

  Sales & Related
  Business & Financial Operations

  Installation, Maintenance & Repair
  Healthcare Support

  Computer & Mathematical
  Arts, Design, Ent., Sports & Media

  Healthcare Practitioner & Technical
  Farming, Fishing & Forestry

  Community & Social Services
  Personal Care & Service

11,544 
82%

2,528 
18%

Less Than 15 Weeks

More Than 15 Weeks

Duration of Unemployment

Insured Unemployed by Reported Occupation

Insured Unemployed by Industry

3,815 
27%

10,257 
73%Yes

No

With a Return To Work Date

A product of: The Labor Market Information Division



Percent
Total Long-Term Long-Term

Total 14,072 2,528 18.0%
Male 9,298 1,327 14.3%
Female 4,774 1,201 25.2%

Age 14,072 2,528 18.0%
Under 22 503 49 9.7%
22 - 24 753 121 16.1%
25 - 34 3,297 609 18.5%
35 - 44 3,218 576 17.9%
45 - 54 2,592 475 18.3%
55 - 59 1,334 220 16.5%
60 - 64 1,201 255 21.2%
65 or over 1,174 223 19.0%

Education 14,072 2,528 18.0%
Less than High School 1,976 235 11.9%
High School Diploma or GED 6,042 947 15.7%
Some College 2,218 461 20.8%
Associates Degree 577 140 24.3%
Bachelor's Degree 1,470 340 23.1%
Beyond Bachelor's 1,594 369 23.1%
INA 195 36 18.5%

Selected Industries 14,072 2,528 18.0%
Construction 2,627 275 10.5%
Manufacturing 893 271 30.3%
Wholesale Trade 409 107 26.2%
Retail Trade 984 215 21.8%
Transportation & Warehousing 436 61 14.0%
Information 106 24 22.6%
Finance & Insurance 269 102 37.9%
Real Estate 257 51 19.8%
Professional & Tech. Services 574 142 24.7%
Management of Companies 135 42 31.1%
Administrative & Waste Services 2,839 306 10.8%
Educational Services 233 75 32.2%
Health Care & Social Assistance 1,000 331 33.1%
Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 634 66 10.4%
Accommodation & Food Services 1,682 275 16.3%
Other Services 396 93 23.5%
Public Administration 158 33 20.9%

Selected Occupations 14,072 2,528 18.0%
Management 1,521 390 25.6%
Business & Financial Operations 434 135 31.1%
Computer & Mathematical 311 100 32.2%
Architecture & Engineering 127 32 25.2%
Life, Physical & Social Science 121 38 31.4%
Community & Social Services 170 60 35.3%
Legal 33 13 39.4%
Education, Training & Library 143 46 32.2%
Arts, Design, Ent., Sports & Media 255 43 16.9%
Healthcare Practitioner & Technical 215 59 27.4%
Healthcare Support 320 81 25.3%
Protective Service 137 22 16.1%
Food Preparation & Serving Related 1,315 202 15.4%
Bldg. & Grounds Cleaning & Maint. 1,679 90 5.4%
Personal Care & Service 164 38 23.2%
Sales & Related 533 143 26.8%
Office & Administrative Support 1,109 310 28.0%
Construction & Extraction 1,596 169 10.6%
Installation, Maintenance & Repair 392 68 17.3%
Production 777 208 26.8%
Transportation & Material Moving 1,117 176 15.8%
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